Rl Commerce Corporation
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOR THE PERIOD October 1, 2017 THRU December.31, 2017
TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

PAYEE/DESCRIPTION: AMOUNT

I. DIRECT RIEDC PAYMENTS.:

AUDIT & LEGAL.:

Blum Shapiro & Co. PC 13,100
Shechtman Halperin Savage 263,801
Subtotal 276,901

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/DIGITAL MEDIA:

Blue Moon Ind. 4,813
Brave River Solutions 65,745
70,558
Subtotal
HEALTH & WELFARE:
Angell Pension Group 5,520
Subtotal 5,520
MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS/ADVERTISING:
Havas PR North America 105,015
HR&A Advisor, Inc 25,000
RDW Group Inc 54,871
Subtotal 184,886
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:
Albert Risk Management 6,581
Ann Moan Martini 2,844
Barberstock System 2,997
Buan Consulting 990
Conventions Sports & Leisure 2,950
D&B 172,040
DLA Piper, LLP US 2,736
Jones Lang LaSalle Americas 22,500
Leadership Rhode Island 2,880
Nail Communications, Inc 522,294
Next Street Financial LLC 33,750
Ninedot, LLC 76,250
NJF-MMGY Global, LLC 31,050
Paul E. Kandarian 1,050
PFM Asset Management LLC 3,111
Real Estate Solutions Group 12,538
Simpleview 37,625
URI Foundation 10,339
Utile, Inc 1,900
Subtotal 946,424




Rl Commerce Corporation
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOR THE PERIOD October 1, 2017 THRU December.31, 2017
TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

TOTAL DIRECT RIEDC PAYMENTS 1,484,289




Rl Commerce Corporation

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

FOR THE PERIOD October 1, 2017 THRU December.31, 2017

TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

II. PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS.:

Moses Afonso & Ryan

Shechtman Halperin Savage

URI Research Foundation /Polaris
Design Catalyst

RI School of Design

Bryant University

Shechtman Halperin Savage
SmartPower, Inc

The Cadmus Group

TOTAL PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS

TOTAL ALL PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

SBLF

SBLF

DOD OEA I

DOD OEA Il

DOD OEA I

DOD OEA Il
Renewable Energy
Renewable Energy
Renewable Energy

308
1,580
174,246
12,275
45,100
1,595
18,000
56,093
69,929

379,125

1,863,414




