RI Commerce Corporation PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD October 1, 2017 THRU December.31, 2017 TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

PAYEE/DESCRIPTION:	<u>AMOUNT</u>	
I. DIRECT RIEDC PAYMENTS:		
AUDIT & LEGAL: Blum Shapiro & Co. PC Shechtman Halperin Savage	13,100 263,801	
Subtotal		276,901
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/DIGITAL MEDIA:		
Blue Moon Ind. Brave River Solutions	4,813 65,745	70.559
Subtotal		70,558
HEALTH & WELFARE:		
Angell Pension Group	5,520	
Subtotal		5,520
MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS/ADVERTISING:		
Havas PR North America HR&A Advisor, Inc RDW Group Inc	105,015 25,000 54,871	
Subtotal		184,886
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:		
Albert Risk Management Ann Moan Martini Barberstock System Buan Consulting Conventions Sports & Leisure D&B DLA Piper, LLP US Jones Lang LaSalle Americas Leadership Rhode Island Nail Communications, Inc Next Street Financial LLC Ninedot, LLC NJF-MMGY Global, LLC Paul E. Kandarian PFM Asset Management LLC Real Estate Solutions Group Simpleview URI Foundation Utile, Inc	6,581 2,844 2,997 990 2,950 172,040 2,736 22,500 2,880 522,294 33,750 76,250 31,050 1,050 3,111 12,538 37,625 10,339 1,900	
Subtotal		946,424

RI Commerce Corporation PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD October 1, 2017 THRU December.31, 2017 TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

TOTAL DIRECT RIEDC PAYMENTS	1,484,289

RI Commerce Corporation PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD October 1, 2017 THRU December.31, 2017 TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

II. PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS:

Moses Afonso & Ryan	SBLF	308
Shechtman Halperin Savage	SBLF	1,580
URI Research Foundation /Polaris	DOD OEA II	174,246
Design Catalyst	DOD OEA II	12,275
RI School of Design	DOD OEA II	45,100
Bryant University	DOD OEA II	1,595
Shechtman Halperin Savage	Renewable Energy	18,000
SmartPower, Inc	Renewable Energy	56,093
The Cadmus Group	Renewable Energy	69,929

TOTAL PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS

1,863,414

TOTAL ALL PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES